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STATE OF O141O

Plaintiff

vs.

JESSE LEE DUNAWAY

Defeftds^

E NO. CR2008-04-Q864

26^9 htAY 13 PM 1 ^
Y. J.

c,•s;,^t_,t;rn:
U;j i j _:t MENT OF CONVICTION ENTRY

CflUCLF..r• : ur

On May 11, 2009 defendant's sentencing hea(ng was he6d pursuant to Ohio Revised Code
Section 2929,19. Defense attorney, Timothy Schneider and the defendant were present and

defendant was advised of and afforded all rights pursuant to Crim. R. 32. The Court has considered
the record, the charges, the defendant's Guilty Plea, and findings as set forth on the record and
herein, oral statements, any victim impact statement and pre-sentence report, as weil as the

principles and purposes of sentencing under Ohio Revised Code Section 2929.11, and has balanced
the seriousness and recidivism factors of Ohio Revised Code Seotion 2929.12 and whether or not
community control is appropriate pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 2929,13, and finds that
the defendant is not amenable to an available community control sanction. Further, the Court has
considered the defendant's present and future ability to pay the amount of any senction, fine or
attorney's fees and the court makes no finding at this time of the defendant's abiiity to pay attorney

fees.

The Court finds thet the defendant has been found guiity of:

ATTEMPTEI? MURDER as to Count One, a viofation of Revised Code Section 2923.02- 2905=1A)

a first degree felony. With respect to this Count, the defendant is hereby sentenced to:

Prison for a period of 10 yaars.

Pay a fine in the amount of 810,000.00 to the Butler County Clerk of Courts.

AGGRAVATED BURGLARY as to Count Two, a violation of Revised Code Section 2911.11(A)(21 a

first degree felony. With respect to this Count, the defendant is hereby sentenced to:

Prison for a period of 10 years. LCD,n COmmon P4eo3 Cou

This sentence will be served consecutive to Count One.

Pay a fine in the amount of $1,000.00 to the Butler County Clerk of Courts.

AGGRAVATED BURGLARY as to Count Three, a violation of Revised Code Section 2911.11(A)t1) a
first degree felony. With respect to this Count, the defendant is hereby sentenced to:

Prison for a period of 10 years.

This sentence wifl be served concurcsnt with Countls) One and Two.

Pay a fine in the amount of $1,000.00 to the Butler County Clerk of Courts.

Psossccnac Arrowasx, 6onsit CouKrr. Owo
P.O. DOX 3 111, HnhAtiTOx, OH 4Ba12-0515
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